
EXERCISE OF AN OPTION UNDER CONTRACT NO. 2020-046 WITH 
NEW FLYER OF AMERICA, INC.

FOR THE PURCHASE OF SIX (6) FIVE (5) DOOR, 60-FT 
ARTICULATED BRT COACHES

Presented to: Organizational, Services & Performance 
Monitoring Committee

February 4, 2025

1



2

Project Overview
• RTA operates 60 ft articulated, five door BRT coaches 

servicing the Healthline which carry over three times more 
passengers per mile than any other mode for RTA.

• Six additional CNG BRTs will allow for the existing fleet to 
rotate into mid-life maintenance program while continuing 
to  provide reliable service for the Healthline.



3

Project Overview

60’ 5-Door New Flyer CNG BRT



4

Project Overview
Features

Passenger Information 
System

Contoured Plastic 
Seats

ADA Passenger Station



5

Project Overview
Features

Tip-in Vented Windows 360° Cameras

Other features: 5G Router/Wi-Fi 

Center Door ADA Access



Procurement Overview
The Board of Trustees approved Resolution No. 2020-61 on 
August 25, 2020, authorizing Contract No. 2020-046 with New 
Flyer of America, Inc. for the manufacture and delivery of up 
to seven (7) five (5) door 60 ft. articulated BRT coaches, spare 
parts, tooling and training in an amount not to exceed 
$7,154,341.63, with options to procure up to twenty-one (21) 
additional coaches, spare parts, tooling and training to be 
delivered over the five (5) year contract term.

6



Procurement Overview

• There is a critical need to replace additional coaches that 
have exceeded their useful life.

• Funding has been identified to procure six (6) of the 
remaining twelve (12) coaches under a contract option.

• New Flyer, Inc. will have capacity available to meet GCRTA’s 
production need.

7



Procurement Overview
Purchase Summary:

• To date, the Board of Trustees have approved the purchase of 
sixteen (16) BRT coaches under this contract as follows: 

• On August 25, 2020, Resolution No. 2020-061 authorized 
seven (7) five (5) door BRT coaches, spare parts, tooling and 
training, for a total amount of $7,154,341.63.

• On March 23, 2021, Resolution No. 2021-021 authorized 
nine (9) five (5) door BRT coaches at a unit price of 
$971,783.80, for a total amount of $8,746,054.20.

8



Procurement Overview
Recommendation:

Staff requests that the Organizational, Services & 
Performance Monitoring Committee recommend to 
the Board of Trustees the award of an option for the 
purchase and delivery of six (6), five (5) door, 60-ft 
articulated BRT coaches, in an amount not to exceed 
$7,956,739.02.

9



Questions

10


	Slide 1: EXERCISE OF AN OPTION UNDER CONTRACT NO. 2020-046 WITH NEW FLYER OF AMERICA, INC. ​ FOR THE PURCHASE OF SIX (6) FIVE (5) DOOR, 60-FT ARTICULATED BRT COACHES
	Slide 2: Project Overview
	Slide 3: Project Overview
	Slide 4: Project Overview
	Slide 5: Project Overview
	Slide 6: Procurement Overview
	Slide 7: Procurement Overview
	Slide 8: Procurement Overview
	Slide 9: Procurement Overview
	Slide 10

